Jordan, Sheron

From: _Regulatory Comments

Sent: Monday, August 28, 2006 7:19 AM

To: Jordan, Sheron

Subject: FW: NAFT Federal Credit Union comments on Proposed Rule Part 708a

From: Suzy Brinkman Doughty [mailto:sbdoughty@naftfcu.coop]

Sent: Friday, August 25, 2006 2:19 PM

To: _Regulatory Comments **Cc:** syashewski.@tcul.coop

Subject: NAFT Federal Credit Union comments on Proposed Rule Part 708a

8/25/2006

After reviewing the current rule under 708a and the proposed rule changes under 708a this credit union is in agreement with the changes. We would also like to add that the rule should be further changed that the Board of Directors of a credit union can not make a change from a credit union to a savings bank without the agreement of the majority of the credit union members. The board of directors is elected by the members to over see the credit union however a change of charter of any type should be only allowed if the majority of the members who own the credit union agree.

Thank you,

Suzy Brinkman-Doughty President & CEO for NAFT Federal Credit Union 901 North I Road PO Box 771 Pharr, Texas 78577 956-787-2774 956-605-6927 Cell 956-782-4074 Fax sbdoughty@naftfcu.coop

The information contained in this message may be privileged, confidential, and protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, reading this message is strictly prohibited, as is any disclosure, copying or other use of this information. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to this message, and then delete it from your computer. This electronic transmission and any information that it contains is the property of NAFT Federal Credit Union.